($ .ro , in laMul money of the United States of America

7, SPOT BRICK REPLACEI\4ENT
Two Thousand Ei ht Hundred and F dollars
($ 2 , in laMul money of the United States of America

22-8040-001 / Grand Rapids
Library Facade Repair Project

8 SPOT TUCKPOINTING:
Thirty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred dollars

($ 37,800 , in lawful money of the United States of America

9 PAINT LINTELS:
Eiqht Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty dollars
$ 8.750 , in lalvful money of the United States of America

'10. PAINT SERVICE GATES:
Three Thousand Five Hundred and Eiqhty Eight doilars

($ 3,588 , in lawful money of the United States of America

1 1. I\,,IISCELLANEOUS LABOR:
Four Thousand Six Hundred dollars

($ 4,600 , in laMul money of the United States of America

12. RIGGING:
Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty dollars

hem 15.

72

($ 33,720 , in laMul money of the United States of America

13. MOBILIZATION/DEIV1OBILIZATION
Twe Two Thousand Five Hundred and Nine Six dollars

($ ), in laMul money of the United States of America.

14. The price for all base bid work shall be
BASE BID TOTAL:
Two Hundred Ninety Two Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Four dollars
($ 292,524 , in lawful money of the United States of America

D. ALTERNATE BID ITEMS. The following is the add/deduct pricing for the following alternate bid
items, to be accepted or rejected by the owner:

ALTERNATE #1: INSTALL THROUGH WALL FLASHING ABOVE SKYLIGHTS: